

**Item No. S-9**

**Ramesh Chand Vs. State of HP & others**

**CWP No. 4950 of 2026**

09.04.2026. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Kaista and Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

List on **10.04.2026**, since Annexure P-6 has wrongly been appended. Liberty is given to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to replace the same.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**April 09, 2026**  
*(hemlata)*