

Ramesh Chand Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.4950 of 2026

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhishek and Ms. Tamana, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5/State.

As jointly prayed, list the matter on **20.04.2026**. In the meanwhile, reply be positively filed.

Any action taken in the interregnum by the State, shall abide by the final outcome of the present writ petition.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

10th April, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)