

**Ramesh Chand vs. State of HP and others**

**CWP No.4950 of 2026**

**27.04.2026 Present:** Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List before the appropriate Bench after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

**April 27, 2026** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**